Men/Herren

Size
XXS
XS
S

M

L
XL
XXL
XXL

EUR size
38

40/42
44/46
48/50
52/54
56/58
60/62
64/66

How to measure:
Chest: Measure around the fullest part of your chest
Waist: Measure around the narrowest part of your waist
Hips: Measure around the fullest part of your hips

Women/Damen

Size
XXS
XS
S

M

L
XL

EUR Size

How to measure:
Chest: Measure around the fullest part of your chest
Waist: Measure around the narrowest part of your waist
Hips: Measure around the fullest part of your hips

Kids/Kinder
Size Age (Years)
92 172
104 3/4
116 5/6
128 7/8
140 9/10
152 11/12
164 13/14

How to measure:
Chest: Measure around the fullest part of your chest
Waist: Measure around the narrowest part of your waist
Hips: Measure around the fullest part of your hips

34
36
38
40
42
44

Chest (cm)

UK Size

Height (CM)

89
91
93
97
102
112
120
130

10
12
14
16

92
104
116
128
140
152
164

Waist (cm)

US Size

Chest (CM)

77
79
81
85
92
105
114
122

10
12
14

52
56
59
64
70
76
82

Hip (cm)

Chest (CM)

Hip (CM)

92
94
97
99
103
110
117
124

78
82
86
91
96
101

50
53
55
59
63
67
71

62
65
68
74
80
86

Hip (CM)

90
93
96
101
106
112



