## Men/Herren

Si	ze EUR s	ize Chest (cm)	Waist (cm)	Hip (cm)
X	<b>(S</b> 38	89	77	92
XS	40/42	91	79	94
S	44/46	93	81	97
М	48/50	97	85	99
L	52/54	102	92	103
ΧL	. 56/58	112	105	110
X	<b>(L</b> 60/62	120	114	117
X	<b>(L</b> 64/66	130	122	124

How to measure:

Chest: Measure around the fullest part of your chest Waist: Measure around the narrowest part of your waist Hips: Measure around the fullest part of your hips

## Women/Damen

Size	<b>EUR Size</b>	UK Size	US Size	Chest (CM)	Waist (CM)	Hip (CM)	
XXS		34	6	4	78	62	90
XS		36	8	6	82	65	93
S		38	10	8	86	68	96
М		40	12	10	91	74	101
L		42	14	12	96	80	106
XL		44	16	14	101	86	112

How to measure:

Chest: Measure around the fullest part of your chest Waist: Measure around the narrowest part of your waist Hips: Measure around the fullest part of your hips

## Kids/Kinder

Size	Age (Years)	Height (CM)	Chest (CM)	Hip (CM)	
92	1/2	92		52	50
104	3/4	104		56	53
116	5/6	116		59	55
128	7/8	128		64	59
140	9/10	140		70	63
152	11/12	152		76	67
164	13/14	164		82	71

How to measure:

Chest: Measure around the fullest part of your chest Waist: Measure around the narrowest part of your waist Hips: Measure around the fullest part of your hips